suspension or cancellation of the Loan under the terms of Articles 3.3 (Early reimbursement of disbursed loans),
3.5 (Suspension by the Bank of undisbursed loans) and 3.6 (Cancellation by the Bank of undisbursed loans) of the 
Loan Regulations.

4. FINANCIAL CONDITIONS

4.1 Loan Amount

The Loan Amount is;

Eighty-six million Euros 

EUR 86,000,000

4.2 Disbursement Amount

The Loan shall be disbursed in a minimum of two (2) Tranches.

The amount of each Tranche shall be determined according to the Incurred Expenditure and/or Forecasted 
Expenditure. The amount of the first Tranche shall not exceed twenty per cent (20%) of the Loan Amount.